In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

e et Notice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

|5€
*ABGOGL22Z*
A27 #82

23/10/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

| |
gm0 [7 (s [2 [5 2 [ [5

- Filling in this form

Company name in full {Vivid Eco Glass Matters Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Mark Elijah Thomas
Surname Bowen
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl 11 Roman Way
Street | Berry Hill
Post town Droitwich Spa
County/Region | Worcestershire
Postcode W | R ’?F—IFWIJ_I
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town |
County/Region ’
Postcode I__ l_ ’_ ’_ ’_ ’—I ’7
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2 R Rfofil

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature
I ¥A$\. —_—

Signature date

2 Tilo Blolle

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Vivid Eco Glass Matters Limited

on the 21 October 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

FulName XLy Aicuouss £ RQasSTons

Signed

Dated /6/0’/50 /)

N




Vivid Eco Giass Matters Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixad charge:
Motor Vehicle 6,945.00 8,000.00
Aldermore Bank plc {2,478.79)

5,521.21 5521.21
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 99.00 NIL
Fixtures & Fittings 258.00 NIL
Computer Equipment 829.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 500.00 500.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,021.21

<—4—-4Z _/ —
SignaW Date / b // 0// .9

-




Vivid Eco Glass Matters Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,021.21
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,021.21
Debts secured by floating charges pre 156 September 2003
QOther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
6,021.21
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carty forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,021.21
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of agsets after floating charges 6.021.21
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ~ NIL
Total agsets avaliable to unsecured creditors 6,021.21
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shertfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 50,678.87
HM Revenue & Customs 7,372.30
— o ....57.851.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (51,929.96)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (51,929 96)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
—— _100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (52,029.96)

Signature \ ;t:, /b/o'//}



90 81 610Z 48400 G

60°GL0Z "RA DS Sdi :

10 | afed

ainjeubis

LI'LG6'LS Buieo} selug Z1L
9666 AY6 MM JSISS0I0NA ‘18918 JUays P sBWes 4 BRI JSISIDI0M 00MD
vEZ9 NO SN ‘Plojes ‘'b29 Xog Od yel Hel 00LD
C0000'L ANZ SHAA 19]S80IOM ‘UOLON Wi 133i] 1ead sauasIny si81ad 1§ 008D
12819'C s 0ZNQ ‘66ug ‘Aeps uobayry Q) kun Pi1 sieueyg Buyensuj jeooy 10Y0
OV'SiLE NYI L HAR 19ISUOAN ‘FROY BUINoqieq GZ '9SNOH aMOIBUIoY] 'SIUBIUNODY PaISUEYD diysisuued Apueg spleyory 00MD
SSEVO'L 35 719 JRisa0nolo) 'anusay aBpupco Yed ssaursng spupoon 13 kN P senddng Buizero Anolep 00WD
L1619 HAY €19 "“Wed ssauisng Jaissonolg) ‘Aepp [eweg 'z snxeN Q U pi1 1eag sse|finoy ZOHD
0EbE0'L ZZ} 863N ‘auf] uodpy 3SEIMBN 'MBIA Y uojuaq ‘suogesad() Aousajosu) 1VA - OBWH LOHD
00'BEE ZZ| 963N 'auA} uodn SISEIMSN "MSIA ied UojURg ‘suonesad( AoUaAosu| SIO - OUAH 00HD
9Z'66¥'8 X3 8NN ‘UBnologBuijep ‘Peoy Uosialey ‘asnoH jeeselsy PI [easelsy SSWOH WeyeIS) 0090
00°LLL'ET MOV 241 ‘Pioja] '6 pioysajeH 'ajeisy |ewsnpu yoosqdey pajiwl] ssasdyswiel 0042
1Z°990'E DYE 0119 ‘@11yISISBONO|L) 'SSNOYSLOIS ‘PIUET SPUSPID 'lIEH PUSPIO pi Buipelj dnoio apewoisnd 000D
3 S83IppY sweN Aoy

sioypaln Aueduwon - g
PajlIT] SIafeN sSe|D 003 PIAIA
Kouaajosui g



L0t 6402 1990100 §i 0L0Z J8A DS Sdi

004 Bujpe3o) sopul AeuipiO L

00 004 00 ool 001 Keupio ZazZ SHM '181sa0iop) ‘PEOY LOPUOT] €6 uoiseiod ARl JN DOPH
dn peyen wueysied saieyg enjea

‘Jwy jejo) dnpejied 4O ON leupuoN  adA) sseIppyY sueN Kayy

slapjoyateys - 9

PajiwlT sisleN SSB|D 003 PIAIA
Kouaajosu| g




